GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3980
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015)

CONVERSION OF PETROL INTO GAS

3980. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN:
Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for permission to a
scientific invention project on conversion of petrol into gas through Fuel
Automation System (FAS) which prevent/reduce air pollution and also
save fuel;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to give permission for the
above proposal for its production and commercialization?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ‘AND EARTH SCIENCES
' (SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY)
(a) No, Madam. The Ministry of Science & Technology is not in receipt of

any such proposal.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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